## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Attachment of Staff in the Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Reference: Government Order No. 77-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 20.01.2023.

## Government Order No. 1 ○ -JK(TR) of 2023 Dated : ○2-02-2023

Mr. Sajad Hyder, Junior Assistant of Motor Vehicles Department attached/deployed in the Administrative Department by virtue of Government Order No. 25-TR of 2018 dated 22.03.2018, is hereby detached with immediate effect with the directions to report to the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K for further duties.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

## No. TRPT-ADM0N/25/2022-02

Dated: 02 -02-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for information of the Secretary.
- 5. Concerned official.
- 6. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).
- 7. Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department